PSUT-19-02 "Backflows and Water Meter Parts & Lift Station Rehab Materials" Awarded Prices

				Forti	line Inc.	Ferguson E	nterprises Inc.	
Item #	Lot: BACKFLOWS	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Notes
PSUT-19-0201-01	3/4" BACKFLOW (Watts and Wilkins)	300	each			\$ 157.00	\$ 47,100.00	
PSUT-19-0201-02	1" BACKFLOW (Watts and Wilkins)	200	each			\$ 167.00	\$ 33,400.00	
PSUT-19-0201-03	2" BACKFLOW (Watts and Wilkins)	300	each			\$ 377.00	\$ 113,100.00	
PSUT-19-0201-04	DUAL CHECK LF 1"X3/4" F7R10-U3	3500	each	·		\$ 24.75	\$ 86,625.00	
				Code Texal	<u> </u>		ć 200 22F 00	

Sub-Total \$ - \$ 280,225.00

				Fortiline Inc.					guson E	nter	prises Inc.	
Item #	Lot: METER ASSEMBLY PARTS AND APPURTENANCES	Qty	Unit		Price		Total		Price		Total	Notes
PSUT-19-0202-01	1 1/2" BRASS OLVAL METER FLANGE	40	each	\$	21.75	\$	870.00					
PSUT-19-0202-02	2" BRASS OLVAL METER FLANGE	300	each	\$	22.50	\$	6,750.00					
PSUT-19-0202-03	2X4" BRASS NIPPLE NO LEAD	160	each					\$	10.50	\$	1,680.00	
PSUT-19-0202-04	2 1/2" RUBBER WASHER/GASKET	500	each	\$	1.30	\$	650.00					
PSUT-19-0202-05	2X6" BRASS NIPPLE NO LEAD	160	each					\$	15.00	\$	2,400.00	
PSUT-19-0202-06	2"X1/8 RUBBER DROP IN METER GASKET	300	each	\$	1.10	\$	330.00					
PSUT-19-0202-07	1-1/2"X1/8 RUBBER DROP IN METER GASKET	80	each	\$	0.85	\$	68.00					
PSUT-19-0202-08	3/4"X1/8" RUBBER METER WASHERS	2500	each	\$	0.08	\$	200.00					
PSUT-19-0202-09	3/4"X1/16" RUBBER METER WASHER	2500	each	\$	0.08	\$	200.00					
PSUT-19-0202-10	3/4"X1/32" RUBBER METER WASHER	2500	each	\$	0.08	\$	200.00					
PSUT-19-0202-11	2 1/2" X 3/4" HYDRANT SWIVEL ADAPTOR	100	each	\$	65.00	\$	6,500.00					
PSUT-19-0202-12	2 1/2" X 2" HYDRANT SWIVEL ADAPTOR	100	each	\$	36.00	\$	3,600.00					
PSUT-19-0202-13	3/4" TAILPIECE	250	each	\$	4.00	\$	1,000.00					
PSUT-19-0202-14	1" TAILPIECE	100	each	\$	6.00	\$	600.00					
PSUT-19-0202-15	BEE SPRAY	500	each					\$	6.25	\$	3,125.00	
PSUT-19-0202-16	ANT SPRAY	200	each					\$	4.72	\$	944.00	
PSUT-19-0202-17	BLUE SPRAY PAINT	300	each					\$	3.95	\$	1,185.00	
PSUT-19-0202-18	HYDRANT WRENCHES	100	each	\$	22.00	\$	2,200.00					
PSUT-19-0202-19	HYDRANT STANDS	100	each					\$	75.00	\$	7,500.00	
PSUT-19-0202-20	3/4" X 1 TURN ON KEY	10	each	\$	30.00	\$	300.00					
PSUT-19-0202-21	1 1/4 X 2 TURN ON KEY	10	each					\$	35.55	\$	355.50	
PSUT-19-0202-22	MANUAL HAND PUMP WITH 6 FT HOSE	25	each					\$	37.00	\$	925.00	

Sub-Total \$ 23,468.00 \$ 18,114.50

				Forti	Ferg	juson E	nterprises Inc.		
Item #	Lot: METER BOXES AND METER BOX LIDS	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Р	rice	Total	Notes
PSUT-19-0203-01	CARSON DBLE PLASTIC BOX ONLY - 012	2000	each			\$	33.70	\$ 67,400.00	
PSUT-19-0203-02	CARSON DBLE PLASTIC LID ONLY - 012 W/CAST IRON READER	2000	each			\$	20.40	\$ 40,800.00	

PSUT-19-0203-03	CARSON SINLGE PLASTIC BOX ONLY - TRUSS T 1015	500	each					\$ 12.00	\$	6,000.00	
PSUT-19-0203-04	CARSON SINLGE PLASTIC LID ONLY- TRUSS T 1015 W/CAST IRO	1000	each					\$ 12.00	\$	12,000.00	
PSUT-19-0203-05	DUAL H DOUBLE CEMENT BOX	150	each	\$	23.00	\$	3,450.00				Ferguson advised that they
											would not be able to honor
											the pricing on this line item.
PSUT-19-0203-06	DUAL H DOUBLE CEMENT LID ONLY W/CAST IRON READER	200	each	\$	32.00	\$	6,400.00				
PSUT-19-0203-07	SINGLE CEMENT BOX	150	each	\$	21.00	\$	3,150.00				Ferguson advised that they
											would not be able to honor
											the pricing on this line item.
PSUT-19-0203-08	SINGLE CEMENT LID W/ CAST IRON READER		each					\$ 32.00	\$	4,800.00	
PSUT-19-0203-09	FIBERLYTE LID FL1416 P "WATER METER" W/ 2 AMR HOLES	500	each					\$ 66.00	\$	33,000.00	Qualified for 2nd Bid,
											reduced price from \$67.50
											to \$66.00
PSUT-19-0203-10	FIBERLYTE LID FL09P01-3 "WATER METER" W/ 1 AMR HOLE		each	\$	67.00	\$	6,700.00				
PSUT-19-0203-11	66 BOX CEMENT	100	each	\$	42.00	\$	4,200.00				Ferguson advised that they
											would not be able to honor
											the pricing on this line item.
PSUT-19-0203-12	66 BOX LID	100	each	\$	60.00	\$	6,000.00				Ferguson advised that they
											would not be able to honor
											the pricing on this line item.
PSUT-19-0203-13	LIGHT DUTY 17x30 BOX PLASTIC	100	each	\$	98.00	_	0.000.00				
				\$		\$	9,800.00				
PSUT-19-0203-14	LIGHT DUTY 17x30 LID PLASTIC	100	each	т	92.00	<u> </u>	9,200.00		_	164 000 00	
				Su	b-Total	\$	48,900.00		Ş.	164,000.00	

				Fortiline Inc.		Ferguson E	nterprises Inc.	
Item #	Lot: PARTS LIST FOR LIFT STATION REHAB	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Notes
PSUT-19-0204-01	4" Suction Lines (Stainless Steel)	20	each			\$ 1,075.00	\$ 21,500.00	
PSUT-19-0204-02	6" Suction Lines (Stainless Steel)	10	each			\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	
PSUT-19-0204-03	4" x 4" x 4" T's MJ	10	each			\$ 148.00	\$ 1,480.00	
PSUT-19-0204-04	6" x 6" x 4" T's MJ	5	each			\$ 235.00	\$ 1,175.00	
PSUT-19-0204-05	4" 90 Degrees MJ	40	each			\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	
PSUT-19-0204-06	6" 90 Degrees MJ	30	each			\$ 203.00	\$ 6,090.00	
PSUT-19-0204-07	valve boxes with sewer covers	30	each			\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	
PSUT-19-0204-08	6" megalugs for pvc (red)	80	each			\$ 26.00	\$ 2,080.00	
PSUT-19-0204-09	6" megalugs for ductile iron (black)	40	each			\$ 21.00	\$ 840.00	
PSUT-19-0204-10	4" megalugs for PVC (red)	110	each	·		\$ 22.00	\$ 2,420.00	
PSUT-19-0204-11	4" megalugs for Ductile Iron (black)	40	each			\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	

Vendor Preferences			N	o Vendo	r Pı	reference	Local Broward County Vendor Preference						
				Grai	nd Total	Ş	96,318.00			Ş 5	37,539.30		
				Su	b-Total	\$	23,950.00			\$	75,199.80		
PSUT-19-0204-31	6" Zip Flange	12	each					\$	34.50	\$	414.00		
PSUT-19-0204-30	4" Zip Flange	12	each					\$	32.10	\$	385.20	·	
PSUT-19-0204-29	4" megalug T-Bolt Kits	100	each	\$	10.00	\$	1,000.00					Ferguson priced T-Bolt Only	
PSUT-19-0204-28	6" megalug T-Bolt Kits	100	each	\$	9.50	\$	950.00					Ferguson priced T-Bolt Only	
PSUT-19-0204-27	6" Transition rubber	_	each	ļ.,		_		\$	4.85	\$	194.00		
												reduced price from \$4.00 to \$3.94	
PSUT-19-0204-26	4" Transition rubber	40	each					\$	3.94	\$	157.60	Qualified for 2nd Bid,	
PSUT-19-0204-25	6" neoprime full face gaskets	40	each					\$	5.70	\$	228.00		
PSUT-19-0204-24	4" neoprime full face gaskets	40	each					\$	4.40	\$	176.00		
PSUT-19-0204-23	6" SDR 35 (green)	200	each					\$	2.25	\$	450.00		
PSUT-19-0204-22	4" SDR 35 (green)	200						\$	1.00	\$	200.00		
PSUT-19-0204-21	2" meter boxes with traffic lids	16	each					\$	214.00	\$	3,424.00		
PSUT-19-0204-20	Cases of Ramnek (tar strips)	4	each					\$	60.00	Ś	240.00		
PSUT-19-0204-19	6" Ductile iron pipe (sewer)	_	each					\$	27.00	\$	1,080.00		
PSUT-19-0204-18	4" Ductile iron pipe (sewer)		each	<u> </u>	000.00	~	12,000.00	\$	33.00	\$	1,320.00		
PSUT-19-0204-17	6" Dezurick valve with nut on top MJ	20		<u> </u>	600.00	\$	12,000.00						
PSUT-19-0204-16	4" Dezurick valve with nut on top MJ	25	_	خ	400.00	\$	10,000.00	٠	4.93	ڔ	360.00		
PSUT-19-0204-15	6" C900 Sewer Pipe (green)	200	+					\$	4.93	\$	986.00		
PSUT-19-0204-14	4" C900 sewer pipe (green)	_	each					۶ \$	2.50	۶ \$	1,000.00		
PSUT-19-0204-12 PSUT-19-0204-13	4" x 6' Flanged on one end Ductile Iron Pipe 6" x 6' Flanged on one end Ductile Iron Pipe		each each					\$	327.00 370.00	\$	6,540.00 3,700.00		

Notes:

Core & Main: Included a "Qualification to Bid" document that "intended to supersede and control over the terms of the Invitation for Bid, Contract Documents and Specifications and any prior addenda." The first paragraph of the document stated that "Acceptance of any Agreement by Seller is made expressly conditioned on assent by the City of Pembroke Pines (the "Buyer") to the following additional or different terms." This document was forwarded to our Legal and Contract Departments and they have advised us that we would not be able to award your company as a result of this document.

In addition, our Utilities Department has also advised us that the Core & Main has not reimbursed the City for overages on the prior contract prices that were charged to the City. Pursuant to section 35.19(F) of the City's Procurement Code, "The Chief Procurement Officer shall not accept a bid from a contractor who is in default on the payment of taxes licenses or other moneys due the city."